
CORRIGENDUM - II
to

Bidding Documentsfor

Facility Monogement Seruices in Multi / Super Specialty Hospitals across West Bengol in 5 packoges

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCIAIT- 1n /2023 Dated,-14/03/2023



P!rticulars Date & Time D.te & Timc

Bid submission closing (onlifle) 26.04.2023 upto l4:00tus 03.05.2023 upto l4:00hrs

Lsst date & tim€ f6 submission ofpbysical copy of
the uplosded Technical Bid (ofiline)

28.M.2023 upto l4:00hrs 08.05.2023 upto l4:00hrs

Date & time ofopening ofTechnical Bids 28.04.2021 afl er I 5:00hrs 08.05.2023 up(o I 5 :00hrs

Technicsl Bid cvaluatim
Aftfr @(ring ofT€dmical Uds on 28

.u.202,
Aner opsning ofTechnical tids on 08 .05,2023

Uploading list of rcspo'lsive / non-responsive bidders To be notified later To be mtifi€d Ister

FinarEial Bid @€ning To be notified later To be rDtified lster

l4

Issne of Notifi cation of Award To be notified later To be notified later

NOTICTCE

INVI-fII.IG

.TENf)ER"

E

e-

I

This minimum qusntity of consumables and

equiphent rcquirerncnt is fa a 80000 sq ft
h@ital. Fc 160000 sq ft or for other h@itals

bidders need lo calqlste requirem€nt of
consumaoles ano equlpmefl as pef Forare @sls.

CONSI,MABLES LIST:

I. Wash room Cleaner 30ltrs

3. Glrss Cleaner- 20 ltrs

4. Shine up- l0 ltn

1l l. Schedule of
ANNEXURE E&

ANNEXI'RE F

Mioimum quantity of Con$mables and equiprncnts

not mcritioncd

Minimum quantity of Cq[umables 8rd

e4uipments not mentioned-

5. Good sense- 40 trs

T.Floor Cleaner 60 lt$

6.Toilet Bowl Cle8ner- 30 ltrs

Section Point clause / Provision Present clause / Provision Changed clsuse / Provision

2. Hard surface cl€aner- 30 ltrsRequiremenb

(SoR)



8. Wa$ Room Clesrler- 4oltrs

9. Spirsl - l0 ltrs

10. Hand Wosh 40 ltIs

11. Multi l0 ltls

GarbaS€ b88 Black- 2200 pcs

GarbsSe bsg-)ello/- I 500 pcs

Garbage ba8- Red- I000 pcs

Garbage Ba8 Blue- 1000 pcs

Rest materials as mention€d in tend6 documents

as requircd by Hopital authority

B. EQUIPMf,NTS LISTI

t. Scrutbing nuchinc (01 in cEh flo6 ofthe
sslr)

2. Vacuum Cleaner (0 I in each floor of the SSH)

3. Water Jet (02 in thc SSID

4. Thr€e Bucket Mop Wriryer TRolley (02 in
each floo ofthe SSID

5. Ladder - (03 in th€ SSH)

6. T€lesoopic Pole (03 in the SSH)

7. Dustbins As required



INSTRUCTIONS
TO BIDDERS

ll.

OTB)

11.3 , 13.2 ard other points

where BOQ mentioned
BOQ (For packaSe- Al & A2 ) Not for Dl, D2 & Dl

FinarEial Bid will be th€ sutrl toasl of
rat€s quot€d for 3 three financisl yesrs by

the bidd.r (in INR) ct per squarc foot

of s€rviceable arca per nlonth bosis fc
providing cans1rmaucs, e-quipmcnt ard

service charges etc oflhe FMS wGk
including the overtime charyes payment

to the FMS staffs that may incur cvery

month. Biddcrs will b€ Frid srparstely

majpower chs.ges irrcluding th€ir PF,

ESt Bcrrll! Unif6rn charSes 8s per the

minimuu wagcs, Ciovemm€nt of Wost

Bengal pay matrix, There shall be no

oth€r sum psyable oo any head to the

bidder .

The financial Bid shall comprise ofthe BoQ

which is to be fill€d in tlE following mallll€r: To

be fill€d in BoQ fold6:
Bill ofQu& ity (BoQ) in rhe specified f6mat i.e.

the rste per squre foot per mqth offered by the

bidd€r for providing the Facility Msnagoment

Services fc the 03 financi al years 2023-2024

2024-2025 aid 2025-20,6. The bidd€r is to quote

the rate or ine in the splce mlrked fc quodng

rate in tho BoQ. Ooly the sum total of tho BoQ

rat€s ltB the 3 years will be c@sidored fot
evaluatim of Financial Bid.

Same. No changes

FinarEial Bid will bc the $m tolal of
rates quoted for 3 threo fi.arrcial years by

the bidder (in INR) m per s$we foot

of s€rvicesblo srga por month basis fq
troyidiru cqNumables, Gquiprn€nt and

seavicc charg€s ctc ofthc FMS work

including the ovenilde charScs payment

to the FMS staffs that may irEur ov€ry

month. Biddcrs will be paid scparately

BOQ fG psckagp Dl, D2 & D3
INSTRUCTIONS

TO BIDD[],RS

lt.
I 1.3, 13.2 ajtd other points

(ITB) marpower chsrgEs irEluding thcir PF,

ESI Bsus, Udfcrll charSps as pcr th€

minimu$ wages. Crovernment of WeS

Bengd pay matrix. There shall be no

other $rm psyable on any h(ad ro the

biddcr .


